125000048425

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
·
(Address)
(1000)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Bocument Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
,

Office Use Only



000443248120

01/27/25--01002--018 **150.00







1883 W. Royal Hunte Dr., Suite 200 Nicole Ruelas, Legal Assistant Cedar City, Utah 84720 <u>Nicole,Ruelas@kkoslawyers.com</u>
Phone 435-586-9366

Fax 435-586-9491

January 14, 2025

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for processing are duplicates of the Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization for Echo Sierra Co. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$150.00 to cover the filing fee.

If you find the enclosed document acceptable, please note your acknowledgment of receipt on the copy and return it to my office with the enclosed return envelope as noted above.

Thank you for your anticipated attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

KYLER KOHLER OSTERMILLER & SORENSEN, LLP

Nicole Ruelas Legal Assistant

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SHRI	IECT: Echo Sie	erra Co			
3013			sulting Florida Lim	ited Con	npany)
					nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605,1045, F.S.
Please	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Nicole	e Ruelas				
		(Contact Person)		_	
Kyler	Kohler Ostermille	er & Sorensen, LLP			
		(Firm/Company)		_	
1883	West Royla Hun	te Drive, Suite 200A			
		(Address)		_	
Ceda	r City, Utah 8472	0			
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)		_	
nicole	.ruelas@kkoslav	vyers.com		_	
E-n	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	_	
For fu	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Nicole	Ruelas		_at (586.9	9366
	(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code	e) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)
		for the following amou a bank located in the	•	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	60.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee.	ection Corporations 27		New I Divisi The C	Filing Section Sion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Bus	Limited Liability Company
(Enter e	entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, fo	rmed or incorporated under the laws of
06/19/2019	
On(date of organizati	on, formation or incorporation)
	e Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Echo Sierra Co	·
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
	on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
the date this docu Note: If the date inser	e: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after ment is filed by the Florida Department of State.) ted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the late on the Department of State's records.
the date this docu Note: If the date inser document's effective of	ment is filed by the Florida Department of State.) red in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the

Signed this day of	20
Signature of Authorized Representative of	Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Lauren Elizabeth Seaman	wen & Slamen
Printed Name: Lauren Elizabeth Seaman	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business En	tity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Lawen & Seamon	
Printed Name: Lauren Elizabeth Seaman	
Signature	
Signature: Corey Evan Seaman	Title: Manager
Signature: Printed Name:	ny i
Printed Name:	Ittle:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title
Titiled Walle.	TRIC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director of Officers have not been selected.	
1f Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner.	iability Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	iability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional)

\$5.00 (Optional)

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

2025 JAN 27 AND IN: 0

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I -	Name: te Limited Liability Company	, is.			
The mane of the	e amines amonity company				
Echo Sierra Co,					
	(Must contain the words "Limited Lis	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")			
ARTICLE II - The mailing ad		e principal office of the Limited Liability	Company is:		
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
3272 East Crown Drive		3272 East Crown Drive			
Inverness, Flori	da 34453	Inverness, Florida 3445341	_ _		
			_		
(The Limited Liabil business entity wit	ity Company cannot serve as its own F h an active Florida registration.) the Florida street address of t				
	Lauren Elizabeth Seamar N	ame			
	•				
	3272 East Crown Drive	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
		· · · · · ·			
	Iverness	FL 34453 Zip			
	City	Zip			
liability c registered ag statutes rel	ompany at the place designate yent and agree to act in this ca ating to the proper and compl	nd to accept service of process for the aboved in this certificate. I hereby accept the appacity. I further agree to comply with the lete performance of my duties, and I am far s registered agent as provided for in Chap	ppointment as provisions of all niliar with and		

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:				
"AMBR" = Authorized Member					
"MGR" = Manager					
MGR	Lauren Elizabeth Seaman				
	3272 East Crown Drive				
	Inverness, Florida 34453				
MGR	Corey Evan Seaman				
MOIX	3272 East Crown Drive				
	Inverness, Florida 34453				
	inventess, i londa 34433				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Use attachment if necessary)					
ADTICLE V. Other provisions if any					
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.					
					
		-2			
		025 JAN 27			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	-, <u>-</u> ;	<u></u>			
Signed	·				
(Zowa	in E Seamon	27			
	C053C6460				
Signature of a member or a	an authorized representative of a member.				
222 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	1			
any false information submitted in a docum	with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that nent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	3			
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		٠.			
Lauren Elizabeth Seaman					
Tvr	oed or printed name of signee				

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)